PO Box 1370
Artesia, NM 88211-1370

(575) 748-1288
‘ N oy
_ ; . Con
/8- 41730 | ARTES14 Dfs"i?)éf Tiow
AU
May 29, 2014 ‘ 604 2014
COG, LLC A RECEIVEp

One Concho Center
600 W. Illinois Ave.
Midland, TX 79701
RE: SRO State Com #58H
210" FSL & 1935’ FWL
Sec. 2, T26S, R28E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Sir,

The attached is the Deviation Survey for the above captioned well.

Very truly yours,

e A
Eddie LaRue W

Operations Manager

State of New Mexico }
County of Eddy }

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 29" day of May, 2014.

w =
Q/ Notary P@cj

OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINIA L. GARNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEXICO

- My commission expires @ 30, Fo/

(&)




SRO State Com 58H

Date

5/9/2014

5/9/2014

5/9/2014
5/10/2014
5/10/2014
5/11/2014
5/11/2014
5/11/2014
5/11/2014
5/11/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/12/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/14/2014
5/15/2014
5/15/2014
5/15/2014
5/15/2014
5/15/2014
5/15/2014
5/16/2014
5/16/2014
5/16/2014
5/16/2014
5/16/2014
5/16/2014
5/17/2014
5/17/2014
5/17/2014
5/18/2014
5/18/2014
5/18/2014
5/18/2014
5/18/2014

Depth

84
176
294
386
474
716
961

1205
1451
1726
1971
2220
2472
2573
2705
2956
3208
3461
3683
3904
4125
4378
4536
4853
5168
5458

-5736

6021
6178
6300

© 6394

6583
6772
6961
7087
7212
7275
7328
7275
7697
7705
7736
7799

0.30
0.20
1.00
1.60
0.80
0.30
0.60
0.60
0.30
0.90
0.80
1.10
0.80
0.60
0.60
0.10
0.40
0.90
0.20
0.30
0.50
1.60
1.20
1.50
0.70
0.30
0.60
0.50
1.70
0.20
0.40
1.20
1.00
0.80
2.00
3.20
3.00
2.50
2.10
3.00
3.20
3.40
4.60

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
221.40
309.90
285.50
281.20
281.90
344.20

Deviation Direction TVD

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7703.00
7734.00
7797.00

Horiz Disp

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
39.40
39.10
36.70
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Date Depth Deviation Direction TVD Horiz Disp

5/18/2014 7830 7.20 358.20 7828.60 33.60
5/18/2014 7862 9.60 4.50 7860.00 29.00
5/19/2014 7894 12.30 5.80 7891.62 22.90
5/19/2014 7957 19.10 5.20 7952.00 6.10
5/19/2014 8050 28.30 6.10 8037.00 31.50
5/20/2014 8113 33.90 3.50 8091.22 63.92
5/20/2014 8176 43.50 2.10 814043 103.13
5/20/2014 8208 47.60 2.00 8162.83 125.96
5/20/2014 8270 57.40 4.70 8220.60 175.00
5/20/2014 8333 68.70 470 8229.10 231.10
5/20/2014 8363 73.10 4.50 8238.90 259.60
5/20/2014 8395 77.10 4.40 5247.20 290.30
5/21/2014 8493 88.10 2.80 8259.80 387.30
5/21/2014 8587 89.60 3.30 8261.70 481.30
5/21/2014 8682 90.90 3.20 8261.30 573.30
5/21/2014 8776 87.70 3.00 8262.50 670.20
5/22/2014 9060 90.40 3.60 8262.38 954.17
5/22/2014 9155 88.70 440 8263.12 1049.17
5/22/2014 9249 89.10 4.00 8264.93 1143.15
5/22/2014 9438 89.00 4.70 8266.00 1332.10
5/22/2014 9532 89.60 5.10 8267.20 1526.10
5/22/2014 9627 90.60 5.50 8267.00 1521.10
5/22/2014 9723 91.40 5.50 8265.30 1617.00
5/23/2014 10006 88.10 4.80 8267.90 1899.85
5/23/2014 10101 88.00 390 8271.13 1994.79
5/23/2014 10180 89.00 240 8273.62 2089.75
5/23/2014 10385 89.30 2.90 8277.77 2278.70
5/23/2014 10479 89.50 2.30 8278.60 2372.60
5/23/2014 10574 91.10 2.50 8278.20 2467.60
5/23/2014 10668 90.40 3.70 827690 2561.60
5/23/2014 10857 89.10 4.80 8280.13 2750.51
5/23/2014 10952 89.40 4.80 8281.37 2845.49
5/24/2014 11140 90.40 470 8280.43 3033.46
5/24/2014 11235 88.70 3.70 8281.13 312845
5/24/2014 11330 88.70 3.10 8383.00 3223.00
5/24/2014 11520 88.70 3.10 8287.00 3413.00
5/24/2014 11614 50.00 4.20 8289.00 3507.00
5/24/2014 11709 91.20 4.10 8288.00 3002.30
5/24/2014 11804 90.30 540 8287.10 3697.20
5/24/2014 11898 88.90 5.00 8287.42 3791.28
5/25/2014 11993 89.70 530 8288.58 3886.25
5/25/2014 12088 90.30 510 8288.58 3981.96
5/25/2014 12183 88.60 4.00 8289.48 4076.71
5/25/2014 12227 89.10 3.80 8291.70 4170.19
5/26/2014 12371 90.10 3.90 8292.02 4262.18
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Date Depth Deviation Direction TVD Horiz Disp

5/26/2014 12561 89.50 430 °5293.68 4454.17

5/26/2014 12654 91.20 4.60 8293.11 4547.17

5/26/2014 12749 91.90 5.50 8290.00 4642.40
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SURVEY

INTERNATIONAL
May 23, 2014
L CONSERVATION
NM OLRTESIA DISTRICT
Concho Resources, Inc. AUG © 4 204
One Concho Center
600 W. lllinois Avenue RECEIVED

Midland, Texas 79701
Attn: Kanicia Castillo

RE: SRO State Com No. 058H

Please find enclosed a copy of the survey from 0.00' to 7,611.00' ran on the
above referenced well.

igerely,

Havelka
Operations

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF NUECES §
Yd
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of :
A.D., 2014, by Keith Havelka.

B ", d

MEREDITH DARDEN Meredith Darden

g‘;. Notary Pubiic, State of 7 ;
5PN My Commission Expires Notary Public, State of Texas 3
g July 25, 2017 >
\\\,é
~N ~
N
\\
: N
VES Survey International \\\\ <
P.0. Box 261021 Corpus Christi, TX 78426 \\ Al
T(361) 767-0602 F (361) 767-0612 N
www.vessurvey.com \\\\\



Company: COG OPERATING, LLC (CONCHO)
Lease/Well: SRO STATE COM/NQO. 058H

Rig Name: SILVER OAK #7 SURVEY
State/County: NEW MEXICO/EDDY |NTERNAT|ONAL
Latitude: 32.06, Longitude: -104.06
GRID North is 0.15 Degrees East of True North
VS-Azi: 3.90 Degrees
Depth Reference : RKB: 18 FEET %
DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS 9
Filename: gyro survey.ut -7 %‘(O
Minimum Curvature Method % ‘&‘; o)
Report Date/Time: 5/23/2014 / 14:02 ?“ - %
-
VES Survey International (R\ LagC) ‘%
West, Texas Z > %é
(432) 563-5444 % = 2
Sqrveyor: Jordan Shelleby %
SRO State Com No. 058H / AP 30-015-41930
Measured incl Drift ' Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100- : -
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i
100.00 0.27 135.38 100.00 : - -0.17 0.16 -0.15 0.23 135.38 0.27
200.00 0.45 58.54 200.00 -0.13 0.66 -0.08 0.67 101.07 0.47
300.00 1.78 45.74 299.98 1.16 2.10 1.30 2.40 61.18 1.35
400.00 1.78 48.95 399.93 - 3.26 4.38 3.55 5.46 53.38 0.10
500.00 1.29 42.82 499.89 5.10 6.31 5.52 8.1 51.08 0.52
600.00 0.15 78.18 599.88 5.95 7.20 6.42 9.34 50.46 1.17
700.00. 0.25 182.77 699.88 5.76 7.32 6.24 9.32 51.81 0.32
800.00 0.23 205.63 ©799.88 5.36 7.22 5.84 8.99 53.41 0.10
900.0_0 0.18 110.51 899.88 5.12 7.28 5.61 8.90 54.87 0.31
1000.00 0.19 75.06 999.88 5.11 7.59 5.61 9.15 56.05 0.1
1100.00 0.18 172.08 1099.88 5.00 7.77 5.52 9.24 57.25 0.28
1200.00 - 0.20 217.90 1199.88 4.71 7.69 5.22 9.02 58.51 0.15
1300.00 0.17 202.79 1299.88 4.44 7.53 ) 4.94 8.74 59.46 0.06
1400.00 0.18 236.28 1399.88 4.22 7.34 4.71 8.47 60.11 0.10
1500.00 0.26 331.41 1499.88 4.33 7.10 4.80 8.32 58.62 0.33
1600.00 0.04 276.14 1599.88 4.53 6.95 - 5.00 8.30 56.89 0.24
1700.00 0.18 50.02 1699.88 4.64 7.04 5.11 8.43 56.60 0.22
0.03 67.94 1799.88 4.75 7.18 5.23 8.61 56.51 0.15

1800.00
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg

Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +E/-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
1900.00 0.03 26.72 1899.88 4.79 7.22 5.27 8.66 56.45 0.02
2000.00 0.65 32.07 1999.88 5.29 7.53 5.79 9.21 54.90 0.62
2100.00 0.99 83.72 2099.87 5.87 8.69 6.45 10.49 55.98 - 0.78
2200.00 : 1.01 130.56 2199.85 5.39 10.23 6.07 11.56 62.21 0.80
2300.00 0.96 178.87 2299.84 3.98 10.92 4.71 11.62 69.97 0.81
2400.00 0.82 203.52 2399.83 2.49 10.65 3.20 10.93 76.86 0.40
2500.00 0.38 278.63 2499.82 1.88 10.03 2.56 10.21 79.40 0.81
2600.00 0.48 122.86 2599.82 1.70 10.06 2.38 10.20 80.41 0.85
2700.00 0.78 132.27 2699.82 1.01 10.92 1.75 10.97 84.72 0.32
2800.00 0.38 59.22 2799.81 0.72 11.71 1.52 11.74 86.48 0.77
2900.00 0.70 71.88 2899.81 1.08 12.58 1.93 12.63 85.09 0.33
3000.00 0.14 33.90 2999.81 1.37 13.22 2.27 13.29 84.08 0.59
3100.00 0.58 38.21 3099.80 1.87 13.60 2.79 13.73 82.18 0.44
3200.00 0.35 105.60 3199.80 2.18 14.21 3.14 14.38 81.27 0.55
3300.00 0.17 44.01 3299.80 2.21 14.61 3.20 14.78 81.41 0.31
3400.00 0.40 40.63 339?Q80 : 2.58 14.94 3.59 15.16 80.21 0.22
3500.00 0.24 139.97 3499.80 2.68 15.30 3.72 15.53 80.06 0.49
3600.00 0.22 321.06 3599.80 2.67 15.31 3.7 15.54 80.10 0.45
3700.00 0.15 178.15 3699.80 . 2.69 15.20 3.72 15.43 79.96 0.35
3800.00 0.16 40.22 3799.80 2.67 15.29 3.70 15.52 80.10 0.28
3900.00 0.14 278.95 3899.80 2.79 15.26 3.82 15.51 79.63 0.26
4000.00 0.09 264.71 3999.80 2.80 i 15.06 3.82 15.32 79.46 0.06
4100.00 0.14 235.15 4099.80 2.73 14.89 3.73 15.14 79.62 0.07
4200.00 0.20 144.57 4199.80 2.52 14.89 3.53 15.10 80.40 0.24
4300.00 0.81 157.72 4299.79 1.73 15.26 2.76 15.36 83.54 0.62
4400.00 0.74 128.84 4399.78 0.67 16.03 1.76 16.05 87.61 0.39
14500.00 0.83 154.19 4499.77 -0.39 16.85 0.76 16.86 91.33 0.36
4600.00 1.16 136.79 4599.76 -1.78 17.86 -0.56 17.95 95.70 0.45
4700.00 1.48 156.92 4699.73 -3.M1 19.06 -2.40 19.42 101.01 0.55
4800.00 1.43 167.74 4799.70 -6.11 19.83 -4.75 20.75 107.12 0.28
4900.00 1.35 167.95 4899.67 -8.48 20.34 -7.08 22.04 112.63 0.08
5000.00 1.19 162.74 4999.65 -10.63 20.90 -9.18 23.45 116.95 0.19
5100.00 1.24 168.20 5099.62 -12.68 21.43 -11.19 24.90 120.62 0.13
5200.00 0.81 193.60 5199.61 -14.43 21.49 -12.93 25.88 123.88 0.62
5300.00 0.77 189.37 5299.60 ) -15.77 21.21 -14.29 26.43 126.64 0.07
5400.00 1.03 185.13 5399.59 -17.33 21.02 -15.86 27.25 129.51 0.27
5500.00 0.70 181.84 5499.57 -18.84 20.92 -17.37 28.15 132.00 0.34
5600.00 0.74 194.29 5599.57 -20.08 20.74 -18.62 28.87 134.07 0.16
5§700.00 0.72 184.07 5699.56 -21.33 20.54 -19.89 29.61 136.09 0.13
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Measured Incl Drift Vertical Closure Closure Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction TVD +N/-S +EI-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg FT FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
5800.00 0.66 178.10 §799.55 -22.53 20.51 -21.09 30.47 137.69 0.10
5900.00 0.82 162.97 5899.54 -23.79 20.74 -22.33 31.56 138.92 © 0.26
6000.00 0.72 161.18 5999.53 -25.08 21.15 -23.58 32.81 139.85 0.11
6100.00 0.66 164.36 6099.53 -26.23 21.51 -24.70 33.92 140.64 0.07
6200.00 0.45 189.50 6199.52 -27.17 21.60 -25.64 34.71 141.51 0.32
6300.00 0.22 2565.20 6299.52 -27.60 21.35 -26.09 34.90 142.28 0.41
6400.00 0.67 284.64 6399.52 -27.50 20.60 -26.04 34.36 143.16 0.49
6500.00 0.90 307.33 6499.51 -26.88 19.41 -25.50 33.15 144.16 0.39
6600.00 0.96 292.52 6599.50 -26.08 18.01 -24.79 - 31.69 145.37 0.25
6700.00 0.93 258.55 6699.48 -25.92 16.44 -24.74 30.69 147.62 0.55
6800.00 0.92 237.18 6799.47 -26.51 14.97 -25.43 30.45 150.55 0.34
6900.00 1.10 212.16 6899.45 -27.76 13.78 -26.76 30.99 153.60 0.47
7000.00 1.45 217.21 6999.43 -29.59 12.50 -28.67 32.12 157.09 0.37
7100.00 1.78 203.59 7099.39 -32.02 11.11 -31.19 33.89 160.86 0.50
7200.00 2.57 216.21 7199.32 -35.25 - 8.17 -34.55 36.42 165.42 0.92
7300.00 2.7 236.86 7299.21 -38.35 5.87 -37.86 '38.80 171.30 0.96
7400.00 2.01 245.21 7399.13 -40.38 2.30 -40.13 40.44 176.74 0.78
7500.00 1.99 270;78 7499.07 -41.09 -1.03 -41.06 41.10 181.44 0.89
7600.00 2.36 292.63 7599.00 -40.27 -4.67 -40.50 40.54 186.61 0.90
7611.00 2.36 293.13 7609.99 -40.10 -5.09 -40.35 40.42 187.23 0.20
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VES Survey International
West, Texas
(432) 563-5444
Surveyor: Jordan Shelleby
SRO State Com No. 058H / API 30-015-41930

SURVEY
INTERNATIONAL
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COG Operating, LLC.

Eddy County, N.M.
Section 2-26S-28E SRO State #58H
SRO State #58H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

27 May, 2014




Stryker Directional

s/
Survey Report //'«mvum
Company: }VCOG?Operat’mg, LLC. ' i Lbc_:ai Cd-ordina'te Reference: | Well SRO State #58H
Project: «Eddy County, N.M. . TVD Refererice: : | GL2964.4 + 18 @ 2982.4usft (Silver Oak #7)
Site: ' Section 2-26S-28E SRO State #58H , MD Reference: . o 1 GL 2964.4 + 18 @ 2982.4usft (Silver Oak #7)
well:’ 1SRO State #58H i North Reference: : E Grid
Wellbore: ‘fOriginaI Hole | Survey Calculation Method: i Minimum Curvature
Design: ' | Original Hole | Database: - { Stryker_EDM __}
2. s e e
Project _ { Eddy County, NM.___ e _ ,,w ]
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Ground Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site  Section2:265-28E SROState#58H .~~~ ]
Site Position: Northing: 387,468.70 usft  Latitude: 32°3'53.898 N
From: Map Easting: 584,744.40 usft  Longitude: 104° 3' 35.161 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.15°
Well (SROStatewsgn T H _ 1]
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 387,468.70 usfi Latitude: 32° 3'53.898 N
+E/I'W - 0.0 usft Easting: 584,744.40 usfi Longitude: 104° 3' 35.161 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfi Ground Level: 2,964.4 usfi
Wellbore . Original Hole T .
Magnetics - Model Name Sample Date Declination _Dip Angle’ Field Strength *~
' N ) SO o7
IGRF2010 4/17/2014 7.45 59.89 48,187
Design { Original Hole_ R ,_ |
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth.From (TVD) * +N/-S © +EIW Direction
(usft) ' (usfty {usft) - ) _
0.0 0.0 0.0 3.90
| A :
Survey Program ) Date " 5/27/2014,
" From To ’ - o .
(usft) (usft) * Survey (Wellbore). Tool Name _Description
100.0 7,611.0 Ves Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) SRG-GYRO-MS surface readout gyro multishot
7,705.0 12,802.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD ' MWD - Standard
Survey e T _ _ T
Measured - - Vertical - Vertical Doéleg, . Build Turn
Depth  Inclination  Azimuth Depth  +N/-S +E/l.W Section Rate Rate . Rate -
(usft) | ©) ) (usft) . (usft) " (usft) {usft) (*1100usft) (°1100usft) . (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.27 135.38 100.0 -0.2 0.2 -0.2 0.27 0.27 0.00
200.0 0.45 58.54 200.0 -0.1 0.7 -0.1 0.47 0.18 -76.84
300.0 1.78 45.74 300.0 1.2 21 1.3 1.34 1.33 -12.80
400.0 1.78 48.95 399.9 33 44 36 0.10 0.00 3.21
500.0 1.29 42.82 499.9 5.1 6.3 5.5 0.52 -0.49 -6.13
600.0 0.15 78.18 599.9 6.0 7.2 6.4 1.17 -1.14 35.36
700.0 0.25 182.77 699.9 5.8 7.3 6.3 0.32 0.10 104.59
800.0 0.23 205.63 799.9 54 7.2 59 0.10 -0.02 22.86
900.0 0.18 110.51 899.9 5.1 7.3 5.6 0.30 -0.05 -95.12

5/27/2014 7:27.43AM Page 2
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Stryker Directional

/
Survey Report //"~THVKEI}|
Company: iCOG Qperating, LLC. i Local Co-ordinate Reference:; f Well SRO State #58H
Project: ( Eddy County, N.M. i TVD Reference:- ol i GL 2964.4 + 18 @ 2982.4usft (Silver Oak #7)
Site: o fSection 2-26S-28E SRO State #58H z MD Reference: } GL 2964.4 + 18 @ 2982.4usft (Silver Oak #7)
Well: " ‘SRO State:#58H {Ngrth;Rgferenqé; o  Grid h
Wellbore: {Original Hole . ! Sutvey Calculation Method:  * Minimum Curvature ‘
Design: . . 7iOriginaI Hole - Database: . \ ‘ LS}ryker_EDM o
Survey S B R -
Measured - y  Vertical ‘ . Vertical - Dogleg- -~ Build - . Turn
" Dépth - Inclination . Azimuth Depth " +N/-S +E/-W Section . ‘Rate © - Rate * Rate
L - (usft) ©) €) (usft) - (usft) (usft) (usft)  (*MOOusft) (*M00usft) (*/100usf)
1,000.0 0.19 75.06 999.9 5.1 7.6 56 0.1 0.01 -35.45
1,100.0 0.18 172.08 1,099.9 5.0 7.8 55 0.28 -0.01 97.02
1,200.0 0.20 217.90 1,199.9 4.7 7.7. 5.2 0.15 0.02 45.82
1,300.0 0.17 202.79 1,299.9 4.4 75 49 0.06 -0.03 -15.11
1,400.0 0.18 236.28 1,399.9 42 7.4 4.7 0.10 0.01 33.49
1,500.0 0.26 331.41 1,499.9 4.3 71 4.8 0.33 0.08 95,13
1,600.0 0.04 276.14 1,599.9 4.5 7.0 5.0 0.24 -0.22 -55.27
1,700.0 0.18 50.02 1,699.9 4.6 71 5.1 0.21 0.14 133.88
1,800.0 0.03 67.94 1,799.9 4.7 7.2 5.2 0.156 -0.15 17.92
1,900.0 0.03 26.72 1,899.9 4.8 7.2 5.3 0.02 0.00 - -41.22
2,000.0 0.65 32.07 1,999.9 5.3 7.6 58 0.62 0.62 5.35
2,100.0 0.99 83.72 2,099.9 59 8.7 6.4 0.78 0.34 51.65
2,200.0 1.01 130.56 2,199.9 5.4 10.2 6.1 0.80 0.02 46.84
2,300.0 0.96 178.87 2,299.8 4.0 10.9 4.7 0.81 -0.05 48.31
2,400.0 0.82 203.52 2,399.8 25 10.7 3.2 0.40 -0.14 2465
2,500.0 0.38 278.63 2,499.8 19 10.0 2.6 081 - -0.44 75.11
2,600.0 0.48 122.86 2,599.8 1.7 10.1 2.4 0.84 0.10 -155.77
2,700.0 0.78 132.27 2,699.8 1.0 10.9 17 0.32 0.30 9.41
2,800.0 0.38 59.22 2,799.8 0.7 11.7 1.5 0.76 -0.40 -73.05
2,900.0 0.70 71.88 2,899.8 11 12.6 1.9 0.34 0.32 12.66
3,000.0 0.14 33.90 2,999.8 1.4 13.2 .23 0.60 -0.56 -37.98
3,100.0 0.58 38.21 3,099.8 1.9 13.6 2.8 0.44 0.44 43
3,200.0 0.35 105.60 3,199.8 2.2 14.2 3.1 0.55 -0.23 67.39
3,300.0 0.17 44.01 3,299.8 22 14.6 3.2 0.31 -0.18 -61.59
3,400.0 - 0.40 40.63 3,399.8 26 14.9 3.6 0.23 0.23 -3.38
3,500.0 0.24 139.97 3,499.8 2.7 15.3 3.7 0.50 -0.16 99.34
3,600.0 0.22 321.06 3,599.8 27 15.3 3.7 0.46 -0.02 -178.91
3,700.0 0.15 178.15 3,699.8 2.7 15.2 3.7 0.35 -0.07 -142.91
3,800.0 0.16 40.22 3,799.8 27 15.3 3.7 0.29 0.01 -137.93
3,900.0 0.14 278.95 3,899.8 2.8 156.3 3.8 0.26 -0.02 -121.27
4,000.0 0.09 264.71 3,999.8 2.8 161 3.8 0.06 -0.05 -14.24
4.100.0 0.14 235.15 4,099.8 27 14.9 3.7 0.08 0.05 -29.56
4.200.0 0.20 144.57 4,199.8 25 14.9 35 0.25 0.06 " -90.58
4,300.0 0.81 157.72 4,299.8 1.7 15.3 2.8 0.62 0.61 13.15
4,400.0 0.74 128.84 4,399.8 0.7 16.0 1.8 0.39 -0.07 -28.88
4,500.0 0.83 154.19 4.499.8 04 16.9 0.8 0.36 0.09 25.35
" 4,600.0 1.16 136.79 4,599.8 -1.8 17.9 -0.6 0.44 0.33 -17.40
4,700.0 1.48 156.92 4,699.7 -3.7 19.1 -24 0.56 0.32 20.13
4,800.0 1.43 167.74 4,799.7 -6.1 19.8 -4.8 0.28 -0.06 10.82
4,900.0 1.35 167.95 4,899.7 -8.5 20.3 =71 0.08 -0.08 0.21
5,000.0 1.19 162.74 4,999.6 -10.6 20.9 -9.2 0.20 -0.16 -5.21
5,100.0 1.24 168.20 5,099.6 -12.7 214 -11.2 0.13 0.05 5.46
5,200.0 0.81 193.60 5,199.6 -14.4 215 -12.9 0.62 -0.43 25.40
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Stryker Directional /

Survey Report /"‘m"“m
Company: | COG Operating, LLC. }, Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Weli SRO State #58H
Project:© | Eddy.County, N.M. ’ TVD Reference: L I}‘GL 2964.4 + 18 @ 2982 4usft (Silver Oak #7)
Site: . - |Section2-265-28E SRO State #58H %-MD Reference: -~ | GL2964.4 + 18 @ 2982.4usft (Silver Oak #7) |
well: SRO State #58H , ! North Reference: * .~ . |Grid : ‘
Wellbore: { Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: * I'Minimum Curvature
Design: ?Original Hole Database: ¥ . LStryker_EDM
W T i e S - e S o N i R S i ool > P iy “
Survey e .
Measured : ‘ . " Vertical . : Vertical©  Dogleg ~ Build . = Tumn
Depth- Inclination = Azimuth Depth . +N/-S +E/I-W Section "'Rate . Rate ‘- . ‘Rate
(usft) © - ) (usft) - - (usf) (usfty - - .(usft)” - (°/100usft) - (*/100usft) - (°/100usft) -
5,300.0 0.77 189.37 5,299.6 -15.8 21.2 -14.3 0.07 -0.04 -4,23
5,400.0 1.03 185.13 5,399.6 -17.3 21.0 -15.9 0.27 0.26 -4.24
5,500.0 0.70 181.84 5,499.6 -18.8 209 -17.4 0.33 -0.33 -3.29
5,600.0 0.74 194.29 5,599.6 -20.1 20.7 -18.6 0.16 0.04 12.45
5,700.0 0.72 184.07 5,699.6 -21.3 20.5 -19.9 0.13 -0.02 -10.22
5,800.0 0.66 178.10 5,799.6 -22.5 20.5 -21.1 0.09 -0.06 -5.97
5,900.0 0.82 162.97 5,899.5 -23.8 20.7 -22.3 0.25 0.16 -15.13
6,000.0 0.72 161.18 5,999.5 -25.1 21.1 -236 0.10 -0.10 -1.79
6,100.0 0.66 164.36 6,099.5 -26.2 21.5 -24.7 0.07 -0.06 3.18
6,200.0 0.45 189.50 6,199.5 -27.2 216 - 256 0.32 -0.21 25.14
6,300.0 0.22 255.20 6,299.5 -27.6 21.3 -26.1 0.41 -0.23 65.70
6,400.0 0.67 284.64 6,399.5 -27.5 20.6 -26.0 0.49 0.45 29.44
6,500.0 0.90 307.33 6,499.5 -26.9 194 -25.5 0.38 0.23 22.69
6,600.0 0.96 292.52 6,599.5 -26.1 18.0 -24.8 0.25 0.06 T 14.81
6,700.0 0.93 258.55 6,699.5 -25.9 16.4 -24.7 0.55 -0.03 -33.97
6,800.0 0.92 237.18 6,799.5 -26.5 15.0 -25.4 0.34 -0.01 -21.37
6,900.0 1.10 212.16 6,899.5 -27.8 13.8 -26.8 0.47 0.18 -25.02
7,000.0 1.45 217.21 6,999.4 -29.6 12.5 -28.7 0.37 0.35 5.05
7,100.0 1.78 203.59 7,099.4 -32.0 111 -31.2 0.50 0.33 -13.62
7,200.0 ©2.57 216.21 7,199.3 -35.2 9.2 -34.5 0.92 0.79 12.62
7.300.0 2.71 236.86 7,299.2 -38.3 59 -37.9 0.96 0.14 20.65
7,400.0 2.01 245.21 7,399.1 -40.4 2.3 -40.1 0.78 -0.70 8.35
7,500.0 1.99 270.78 7,499.1 -41.1 -1.0 411 0.89 -0.02 25.57
